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INVOLVEMENT OF IPS OFFICERS IN SEXUAL HARASSMENT
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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports regarding involvement of Indian Police Service (IPS) Officers in sexual exploitation/harassment of women in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of such cases reported/ registered, solved and unsolved and the steps taken to solve all the cases alongwith action taken against them during each of last three years and the current year, State-wise?

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a)&(b): Three cases of sexual exploitation/harassment have been reported against IPS officers from Government of Jharkhand (1), Government of Assam (1) and National Police Academy (1) during the last three years and in the current year. Disciplinary proceedings have been initiated in all the cases against the officers concerned under the relevant Rules.
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